IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx PRE 20.0069X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2020-10-20

Special fasteners are Stainless steel A2-70 or A4-70 screws.
The Gas Detectors have both an internal and external earth point.
Type designation
SD-1RI & SD-1DRI
Electrical Data
Supply Voltage 24Vdc,
Supply current 85mA
1.
2.
3.
Fasteners used for enclosure are from stainless steel property class A2-70 or A4-70
Cable gland may not provide sufficient clamping. User shall provide additional clamping against the cable pulling and twisting.
The flameproof joints not intended to be repaired.
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.: IECEx PRE 20.0069X
Date of issue: 2020-10-20
Page 4 of 4
Issue No: 0
Additional information:
DRAWINGS AND DOCUMENTS
Number Title Rev. Date
M3-4288-11-05K Gas Detector 5 11/08/2020
M3-4288-11-04K
Details of Internal Part A-A~D-D
Section
(SD-1RI)
3 11/08/2020
M3-4288-11-06K Cable Entry 4 12/09/2016
M3-4288-11-03K Socket 1 28/08/2020
M4-4288-11-05K Name Plate SD-1RI 0 25/06/2020
M4-4630-11-02K Gas Sensor – Infrared Method 1 22/01/2015
E4-6991-5327-90-01E Energy measurement SD-1RI/
SD-1DRI 0 26/08/2014
E4-6991-5327-90-02E
Energy measurement
SD-1RI(HART) / SD-
1DRI(HART)
0 26/08/2014
E3-6991-5328-60-03E Final Version of Diagram SD-1RI/
SD-1DRI 0 09/04/2014
E3-6991-5328-60-04E
Final Version of Diagram
SD-1RI(HART) /
SD-1DRI(HART)
0 09/04/2014
E4-6991-5321-50-01E Internal Wiring SD-1RI/SD-1DRI 0 09/04/2014
E4-6991-5321-50-02E
Internal Wiring SD-1RI(HART) /
SD-
1DRI(HART)
0 09/04/2014
E3-6991-5328-60-01E Electrical Diagram SD-1RI/
SD-1DRI 0 09/04/2014
E3-6991-5328-60-02E
Electrical Diagram SD-1RI(HART) /
SD-
1DRI(HART)
0 09/04/2014
M4-4287-35-12K PCB Holder 0 29/08/2014
M4-4287-4392-02K Support Plate 0 29/08/2014
M4-4287-35-13K Packing 0 29/08/2014
M4-4287-35-14K Ring 0 29/08/2014
M3-4288-12-03K Gas Sensor 3         12/09/2016
M3-4288-12-02K
Details of Internal Part A-A~E-E
Section
(SD-1DRI)
2 12/05/2016
M4-4288-12-05K Name Plate SD-1DRI 0 25/06/2020